

# COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Text

#### File #: 22-531, Version: 1

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Supervisor Virginia Bass

Agenda Section: Consent

### SUBJECT:

Letter of Appreciation to Division Chief Dave Soldavini for his Service on the Humboldt County Fire Safe Council (FSC) (Supervisor Virginia Bass)

## RECOMMENDATION(S):

That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Authorize the Chair to sign the letter of appreciation.

<u>SOURCE OF FUNDING</u>: N/A

#### DISCUSSION:

The Board of Supervisors has been notified that Division Chief Dave Soldavini will be stepping down as an advisory member representing Six Rivers National Forest on the FSC effective April 30, 2022. The Board of Supervisors would like to send a letter of appreciation to Chief Soldavini for his service and wish him luck on his future endeavors.

#### <u>FINANCIAL IMPACT</u>: N/A

## STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK:

This action supports your Board's Strategic Framework by providing community-appropriate levels of service

## **OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:**

None

# ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS: None

# ATTACHMENTS:

#### File #: 22-531, Version: 1

Letter of Appreciation

PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL: Board Order No.: N/A Meeting of: N/A File No.: N/A